|
The Best Value for Your Dollar.

The Best Service for You and Your Family.

At Island Federal, your satisfaction is our top priority. We are always looking for new ways to meet your financial needs and give you more value for your
banking dollar. You’ll earn higher rates on savings, get lower rates on loans, pay fewer fees and enjoy many free services at Island, including FREE checking,
FREE Online Banking, and FREE Mobile App—just to name a few. Island’s goal is to keep fees to a minimum ensuring your experience with us is a good one.

Reqular Savings

Minimum balance inaccount ......................... $ 1.00
Below minimumbalance ................... ... .. .... $ 1.00
Returned deposititem ........... ... ... ... ... ..., $30.00
Checking and Money Market
Access Overdraft Line of Credit ....................... NO FEE
Automatic transfer from Savings ...................... $ 4.00
Certifiedcheck ............... ... ... ... ........... $ 2.00
Stoppayment ... $25.00
Insufficientfunds ................ ... ..l $30.00
Monthly maintenance ................ .. ... ..ot NO FEE
Photocopy of check
Available online for twelve months. ................. NO FEE
Aftertwelvemonths ........... ... ... ... ... ..., $10.00

Account reconciliation ........................ $25.00 per hour
Money Market funds below minimum balance ............ $12.00
Money Market excess transaction ........ $19.00/transaction over 6
Electronic insufficient funds (Bill Payer Service) ........... $30.00
Electronic stop payment (Bill Payer Service) .............. $25.00
Photocopy of depositedcheck ........................ $15.00
Photocopy of Island official check issued ................ $15.00
Checkorders ............c.covviiinain. Cost + shipping/taxes
Letterof protest . .......... ... $15.00
Debit/Checkcard international transactionfee ............ 1.00%
Business Premier Checking
Average Monthly Balance > $5,000 .................... NO FEE
Average Monthly Balance < $5,000 .................... $20.00
BelowBalance .................. ... ... $20.00
Electronic Services
OnlineBanking ............ ..t NO FEE
BillPay ... NO FEE

Overnightcheck . .......... ..., $15.00

SameDayBillPay ..................... ... . ..., $ 8.00
MobileBanking ..............cco i NO FEE
Island Mobile App . ... NO FEE
Popmoney® feature

Standard Delivery (3 business days) ................. $ 075

Next Day Delivery (1 businessday) .................. $ 1.25

Instant Delivery .......... ... $ 275
Transfer using TouchTone Teller ....................... NO FEE
Transfer using OnlineBanking ........................ NO FEE
Transfer using Mobile Banking . ....................... NO FEE
Transfer into an Island account ....................... NO FEE
Transfer into another Financial Institution’s account .. ... ... $ 075

Effective July 27, 2021
*Only available at East Setauket Hauppauge, Hicksville, Sayville and Selden.
Not all sizes available at each branch. All fees include NYS sales tax.

Credit Mastercard®
Annual fee . ..o NO FEE
Transaction fees

Balancetransfer .............. ... ... ... ... NO FEE

Cashadvance ........................ 2.00% (minimum $10)

Foreigntransaction .............................. 1.00%

Stop payment on balance transfercheck .............. $20.00
Penalty Fees

Overthelimit ............ ... i, NO FEE

Latepayment........... .. ... . ..., Upto $ 35.00

Returned payment .............. ... ... ... ..., $25.00
Expeditedcard ....................... Varies by mailing address
Replacementcard .............. ... ... ... $10.00
Member Services
Money Orders .........c.ooiiieie e $ 200
Official Check withdrawal ........................... $ 3.00
GiftCard ........ ... 0o $ 3.9
Foreign collectionitem . ............. ... ... ... ... ... $25.00
Legal process (tax levy) .......... ... i, $50.00
Phone requesttransfer ............................. $ 4.00
Domestic outgoingwire .......... ... ... . $15.00
International outgoingwire ............. ... ... ... ..., $45.00
Statement copy (per monthly statement) ................ $ 3.00
Printout of recent transactions at teller station ............ NO FEE
ATM denials, inquiries, transfers, withdrawals at

Non-proprietary ATMS .. ....... ..., $ 1.00

At proprietary ATMS ... ... ... NO FEE
ATM/Checkcard replace lost/stolencard ................ $10.00
Loan subordination .............. ... ..o $100.00
Loan satisfaction .................coiiiiiiii $150.00
Safe Deposit Boxes’
X5 (PEFYEAN oottt $20.00
3XT0 (PErYBAN ..ottt e i $40.00
BX5 (PEFYBAN .ottt e e e e e e e $30.00
5X10 (PErYEAr ...ttt et $60.00
7X10 (PErYEAr . ...ttt et $80.00
T0XT0 (DEFYEAN .ottt e e e i $100.00
Keyrental deposit .......................... $20.00 (two keys)
Break open Safe DepositBox . .................... Up to $200.00
Miscellaneous
Card Cover (premade) ............coviiinenrnnnn.. $ 5.00
Card Cover (custom) ..........ccoiiiiinnnennnnnn.. $ 8.00

Holiday account withdrawals or closed before October 10th . . NO FEE

Membership card replacement ....................... NO FEE
NotaryPublic ........... ... o NO FEE
Signature guarantee ............ ... .. ... NO FEE
Undeliverable statement of account .................... NO FEE
Inactiveaccount ........................ $5.00/month after no
activity for one year
Dormantaccount ........................ $5.00/month after

30 months dormant




